



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9325/2025, CRL.M.A. 38916/2025, CRL.M.A.
38917/2025, CRL.M.A. 38918/2025

SAMIR KRISHAN MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hirein Sharma, Mr. Saurabh
Ahuja, Advs.

versus

XXX AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP
Mr. Jatin Sethi, Mr. Manit Walia,
Advocates.
SI Chanchal, PS CR Park.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

24.04.2026

Mr. Hirein Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks a
passover, which is not possible today.

List on 21.07.2026.

SPRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 24, 2026

Tg/SD/